

Government of Jammu &Kashmir OFFICE OF THE CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS KASHMIR NORTH CIRCLE SOPORE

(Tele:01954-221974/ Fax: 01954-222838; Email: cfnorthkmr@gmail.com, cfnorth.for-jk@nic.in).

The Chief Conservator of Forests, FCA (Nodal Officer), O/o PCCF J&K.

No. FD/CFN/2020-21/FCA / 479-81

Dated: 11 /08/2020.

Installation of Stone Crusher in Langate Forest Division. Sub:

Sir,

After scrutinizing the details entered by Divisional Forest Officer of Langate Forest Division and various supporting documents attached with the proposal on PARIVESH Portal, the case is recommended for sanction under Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980, since the project is important for completion of important strategic roads like Kishtwar-Nildori-Bangus-Lokut-Drangyari which aims at connecting Bangus valley from Handwara via Naugam which will enhance tourism activities, generating jobs and eventually increasing economy of the Union Territory.

The case, as such, is submitted for further necessary action at your end please.

Yours faithfully,

Conservator of Forests Kashmir North Circle Sopore.

Copy Submitted for favour of information & necessary action to the:-

- 1. Addl. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal Officer FCA) O/o Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests J&K Government.
- 2. Chief Conservator of Forests Kashmir Region, Srinagar.